. Hawaiian Respondents Supporting Selected Sovereignty Items By Position on
ST Sovereignty: 1999

Position on Sovereignty

Favor Only  Hawaiians

Position on Sovereignty

Favor Oppose P?“'Y’ il Quetal
Thinking, No
Opinion
Control of Natural Resources 95.4% 68.1% 74.4% 79.0%
Responsibility for its Own Economic Development 85.3% 63.9% 67.7% 71.9%
Responsibility for its Own Social and Welfare System 79.6% 61.0% 65.6% 68.5%
Its Own Law Making Body 89.0% 40.2% 63.2% 64.8%
Independence to Enter into International Relations 74.9% 44.3% 64.7% 62.3%
Control over Immigration Issues 75.2% 44.3% 58.0% 59.5%
All Ceded Lands to Be Returned to the Nation 90.0% 31.0% 64.8% 63.3%
Control of the Ali‘i Trust Lands 60.3% 33.2% 32.7% 41.1%
Its Own Courts and Legal System 83.4% 27.8% 49.2% 53.7%
Its Own Law Enforcement 75.2% 28.8% 45.3% 49.8%
Its Own Money and Banking System 67.6% 43.3% 44.3% 51.0%
Control over Foreign Ownership of Land 42.4% 29.0% 42.2% 38.8%
Subjection to Us Federal Laws and Courts 38.0% 83.6% 59.1% 59.3%
Citizens' Taxes Paid Only to the Sovereign Nation 65.0% 25.9% 34.7% 41.4%
Subjection to Federal as Well as State Laws 50.0% 83.6% 65.5% 65.7%
No Dual Citizenship 41.0% 25.9% 24.7% 29.9%
Exemption from County Laws 55.6% 21.8% 34.7% 37.5%
Complete Independence from U.S. 52.2% 20.8% 27.8% 33.2%
8E:ge'l'hose with Hawaiian Ancestry Can Run for 80.7% 63.9% 74.1% 23.39%
Citizenship for Native Hawaiians Only 52.9% 40.2% 54.5% 50.2%
Governance by a Monarch 26.0% 15.7% 22.8% 21.9%
Governance by an Elected Leader 88.9% 80.1% 81.3% 83.2%
Ties with US for Foreign Relations/defense Purposes 74.2% 74.1% 82.4% 77.8%

Source: Hawai‘i State, Office of Hawaiian Affairs, 1999 OHA Public Opinion Survey.



